

17.04.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 2
RANJAN

WPA 8668 of 2026

**SAKAL DEEP DAS
VS.
CESC LIMITED AND ORS.**

Mr. Bidyut Kr. Halder
Mr. Indranil Halder
....for the Petitioner

Mr. Debdipto Banerjee
....for the CESC Limited

The grievance of the petitioner is directed against refusal of the CESC Limited to provide a fresh electricity connection. Despite service, the private respondent remains unrepresented.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that there are private civil disputes between the petitioner and the private respondent landlord is objecting to any such connection.

On behalf of the CESC Limited, it is submitted that they intend to file a Report after causing an Inspection at the subject premises.

In view of the above, let this matter appear "For Further Hearing" on May 11, 2026.

In the meantime, the CESC Limited is directed to file a Report after causing an Inspection at the subject premises. Liberty is granted to the CESC Limited to avail of police assistance if the circumstances so warrant. Any payment for such police assistance shall be provided by the petitioner.

Liberty is also granted to the police to break open the padlock in case there is any resistance.

By consent to the parties such Inspection shall be caused on April 22, 2026 at 12.00 P.M.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)